Amend CSHB 4168 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 1, strike "nine" and substitute "<u>eleven</u> [nine]".
- (2) On page 2 of the bill, strike lines 13-16 amd substitute the following:
- (1) six directors appointed by the Galveston County Commissioners Court, one of whom represents municipal interests, two of whom represent industrial interests, and three of whom represent the county at large;
 - (3) On page 4, line 13, strike "four" and substitute "five".
 - (4) On page 4, line 14, strike "five" and substitute "six".